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Friday 24th May 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
I would like to say a huge well done to our Year 6 children for working so hard during SATs week and a big 
thank you to children in other year groups for working quietly and keeping our school so calm. I am very 
proud of you all. I would also like to thank staff and parents for their support, not just during this week but 
throughout the year. 
 
Diary Dates 
Friday 24th May – The Academy closes for half term 
Monday 3rd June – INSET Day 
Tuesday 4th June – The Academy re-opens to pupils for the final half term of this academic year. 
Tuesday 4th June – Beech’s visit to the Synagogue  
Wednesday 5th June – Ash’s visit to the Synagogue  
Thursday 6th June – Hazel’s visit to the Synagogue  
Monday 10th June – Class photographs 
Monday 10th June – Silver Birch to visit the Library 
Wednesday 12th June -  Beech’s Reading Café 
Wednesday 19th June -  Hazel’s Reading Cafe 
Thursday 20th June - Summer Garden Party (details to follow) 
Friday 21st June – Sports Day (details to follow) 
Monday 24th June – Year 2 Open Evening 
Tuesday 25th June – Silver Birch’s Reading Café 
Wednesday 26th June – Ash’s Reading Café 
Wednesday 26th June – Beech’s visit to Clip n Climb 
 

Year 6 SATs 2025 
Next year’s Year 6 will be taking their SATs during w/c Monday 12th May. All year 6 need to be in school 
that week so please do not book any holidays during that time. I would like to remind everyone that 
holidays are not authorised and will result in a fixed penalty fine. 
 
Parent Maths Course 
We are pleased to tell you that we have been able to organise a Parent Maths Course, in school, starting in 
June. Lots of parents tell us that teaching methods in maths have changed so much, in recent years, that 
they struggle to support their child with homework etc. If you would like to find out more about what we do 
in school, please sign up for this course. 
There are posters on every classroom door and it has also been posted to Class Dojo. The poster has a 
QR code on it, which takes you straight to the registration page or you can complete a registration form at 
the office, if you prefer.  
 
There are 5 sessions, starting at 1pm and finishing at 3pm, on the following dates: 

• Monday 10th June 

• Monday 24th June 

• Monday 1st July 

• Monday 8th July 

• Monday 15th July 
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Class Photographs 
On Monday 10th June, the photographer is visiting school to take class photos. Please ensure your child is 
wearing the correct school uniform, thank you. 
 
School Lunches 
Due to increased costs, it is necessary to increase the cost of a school lunch to £2.50 per day from         4th 
June 2024. I am sure you will agree that this is still good value for money as the children have a variety of 
meals to choose from and the food is good quality. The cost of our meals will still remain significantly lower 
than schools in the local area, some are charging £2.95 and £3.00 per meal. 
You will also have received a letter from Mr Norrie, our CEO, informing you that the cost of a school lunch 
will increase to £2.80 per day, from September 2024. 
 
I hope you all have a lovely half term break and I am looking forward to seeing the children on Tuesday 4th 
June. 
 

Kind regards, 
Mrs Marples. 
Principal. 
 
 


